

## **Overview of Naomi's House**

The mission of Naomi's House is to offer hope and healing to women who have suffered from commercial sexual exploitation, and to provide them with tools and resources to begin a new life. We are looking for people who are committed to making a difference in the lives of others, who love God and have a vibrant personal relationship with Him through faith in Jesus Christ and are passionate about loving His people.

## Position Overview: Clinical Internship - Case Manager

The Clinical Case Manager is under the clinical supervision of the Clinical Director who is Licensed as a Marriage and Family Therapist. The Clinical Case Manager is responsible for providing individual and family case management as assigned at The Gathering Place during internship hours.

## Office Location: Wheaton

## Job Responsibilities:

- Lead the assessment group hour with participants in the Day Program
- Create participant and family individual care plans in correlation with the Day Program Therapist
- Provide weekly individual and family support in case management sessions to assist participants in meeting goals on their ICPs
- Connect participants to community resources according to their ICPs to help meet appropriate level guidelines
- Supplement case management services for residential participants
- Attend 1-3 evening support groups including but not limited to, Prostitutes Anonymous Support Group lead by a Peer Specialist, Emmanuel Prayer Support Group lead by trained facilitator, and Community Events that provide Life Skills and Social Skills building opportunities
- Attend individual and group supervisions and monthly multi-disciplinary progress meetings
- Track all therapy notes online in the Day Program SharePoint under Intern Clinical Hours tab in SIRP format
- Schedule therapy appointments in the Day Program Calendar with Room Assignment listed in the heading
- Correspond with the Office Assistant for scheduling conflicts and needs

# To Apply

Qualified applicants should send a résumé and cover letter to Clinical Director Amanda Bagnall at <u>amanda.bagnall@naomishouse.org</u>.



Naomi's House is a ministry of The Moody Church. Therefore, Naomi's House interns must comply with The Moody Church employment guidelines, including signing agreement with our Constitution and its incorporated Statement of Faith. Interns are not required to be members of The Moody Church but must be affiliated and in good standing with a local church and have a pastoral reference.